
Calhoun HS
102 Calhoun Ave    Hardin, IL  62047
School Phone: 618-576-2229      Fax: 618-576-8031      Email: blee@calhoun40.net

Superintendent
Andrea Lee

HS Principal
Cheri Burris

JH Principal
Christie Lorsbach

Athletic Director
Brian Lee

Varsity Basketball (Boys)
Winter 2023-2024

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Friday Dec. 01 @ Staunton High School Staunton High School  6:00PM
Saturday Dec. 02 @ Piasa Southwestern

High School
Piasa Southwestern High
School

 1:00PM

Monday Dec. 04 @ North Greene Unit
District # 3 (Spartan
Classic)

North Greene Unit District
# 3

 6:00PM

Tuesday Dec. 12 * West Central Calhoun HS  6:00PM
Wednesday Dec. 13 Jersey Community HS

(Freshman triangular w/
Routt and Jersey)

Calhoun HS  5:00PM

Friday Dec. 15 * Greenfield HS Calhoun HS  6:00PM
Saturday Dec. 16 @ Greenfield HS

(Freshmen Greenfield
Sweatfest)

Northwestern  TBA

Monday Dec. 18 Bunker Hill HS Calhoun HS  6:00PM
Tuesday Dec. 19 * @ Brown County JH/HS Brown County JH/HS  6:00PM
Tuesday Dec. 26 @ Carlinville High School

(Carlinville Holiday
Tournament)

Carlinville High School  TBA

Tuesday Jan. 02 @ Gillespie High School Gillespie High School  6:00PM
Thursday Jan. 04 Payson-Seymour High

School
Calhoun HS  6:00PM

Saturday Jan. 06 @ Winchester High School
(Winchester Invitational
Tournament)

Winchester High School  TBA

Saturday Jan. 13 @ Pikeland Community
School (Freshman)

Pikeland Community
School

 10:00AM

Friday Jan. 19 * @ Routt Catholic High
School

Routt Catholic High School  6:00PM

Monday Jan. 22 @ Triopia Jr/Sr HS (Triopia
Tournament)

Triopia Jr/Sr HS  6:00PM

Tuesday Jan. 30 * @ Triopia Jr/Sr HS Triopia Jr/Sr HS  6:00PM
Friday Feb. 02 * North Greene Unit

District # 3
Calhoun HS  6:00PM

Saturday Feb. 03 @ Brown County JH/HS (Fr
Triangular)

Brown County JH/HS  10:00AM

Tuesday Feb. 06 * @ Pleasant Hill High
School

Pleasant Hill High School  6:00PM

Friday Feb. 09 * Carrollton High School Calhoun HS  6:00PM
Saturday Feb. 10 @ Jersey Community HS

(Jersey Fr-So Tourney)
Jersey Community HS  TBA

Tuesday Feb. 13 @ Pikeland Schools Pikeland Schools  6:00PM
Wednesday Feb. 14 @ Jersey Community HS

(Jersey Fr-So Tourney)
Jersey Community HS  TBA
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Thursday Feb. 15 * Griggsville-Perry MS Calhoun HS  6:00PM
Friday Feb. 16 Roxana High/Junior High

School
Calhoun HS  6:00PM
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